



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

25 WRIT PETITION NO.9312 OF 2022

ASHOK LAXMAN BHUSARE DIED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS
SINDHU ASHOK BHUSARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Shri. M. R. Sonawane, Advocate for the petitioner
Shri. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.
DATED : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2022**

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19th October, 2022.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
3. Interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'D' till the next date.

[M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

ssp