



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

973 WRIT PETITION NO.9311 OF 2022

JIVRAJ BANKAT HANDIBAG AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHRIKISHAN VACCHIST HANDIBAG AND OTHERS

...
AND

975 WRIT PETITION NO.7829 OF 2022

MANKARNA NAGORAO KALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

977 WRIT PETITION NO.9016 OF 2022

SUNIL MURLIDHAR GAGDANI
VERSUS
THE SHIRPUR PEOPLES CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. THROUGH
MANAGER NITIN NARAYAN GUJAR AND OTHERS

...
AND

978 WRIT PETITION NO.9070 OF 2022

HIRALAL GHANSHAMDAS BHUTADA
VERSUS
PUJYA CHUDAMANI BALASAHEB MAHARAJ TRUST THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT LAXMIRAMAN BANKATLALJI LAHOTI

...
AND

979 WRIT PETITION NO.9312 OF 2022

ASHOK LAXMAN BHUSARE DIED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS
SINDHU ASHOK BHUSARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS



...

Mr. L.H. Kawale, Advocate for the petitioner in WP No.9311 of 2022
Mr. M.N. Kolhe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 & 8 in WP No.9311
of 2022

Mr. S.S. Londhe, Advocate for the petitioner in WP No.7829 of 2022
Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, advocate for Respondent no.5 in WP No.7829
of 2022

Mr. G.L. Deshpande and Mr. K.N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondent –
State in the respective matters.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 19-10-2022

PER COURT :

- . Await Service.
2. Stand over to 30.11.2022.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

...