



2026:BHC-AUG:21541-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 WRIT PETITION NO.9312 OF 2022

ASHOK LAXMAN BHUSARE DIED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS SINDHU
ASHOK BHUSARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Sonawane Mahesh Ramnath
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent Nos.6, 8, 9 : Mr. N. S. Jaju

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 30th November, 2022

PER COURT :

1. The petitioner to supply fresh address of unserved respondents.
2. Issue notice to unserved respondents on the new address, returnable on 04/01/2023.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.