



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**64 WRIT PETITION NO.9312 OF 2022**

**ASHOK LAXMAN BHUSARE DIED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
SINDHU ASHOK BHUSARE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Sonawane Mahesh Ramnath  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 State: Mr.K.N.Lokhnde  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6, 8, 9 : Mr.Jaju Nikhil Santosh  
Advocate for Respondent No. 11 : Mr.Kakade Yuvraj Vijayrao  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 10 (a) to 10(e) : Mr.Imran Khan Guftar  
Khan Durrani

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 22.06.2023.**

**PER COURT :**

1. By consent, stand over to 20.07.2023.
2. Interim relief to continue till next date.

**( KISHORE C. SANT )  
JUDGE**

mahajansb/